
First name Last name Job title or role Organization E-mail

Raquel Acosta Energy Markets Michigan PSC AcostaR@michigan.gov

Leah Amyot Administrative Law Judge New York State DPS Leah.Amyot@dps.ny.gov

Zachary Archibald Policy Analyst 1 New York State DPS Zachary.Archibald@dps.ny.gov

Christopher Arzoumanian Utility Analyst 1 New York State DPS Christopher.Arzoumanian@dps.ny.gov

Manette Asta Administrative Law Judge Ohio PUC Manette.Asta@puco.ohio.gov

Fern Bahr Utility Engineering Specialist 1 New York State DPS Fern.Bahr@dps.ny.gov

Jay Barlow Systems engineer Pacific Northwest National Laboratory jay.t.barlow@pnnl.gov

Sarah Barrios Cool Attorney III Residential Utility Consumer Office sbarrioscool@azruco.gov

Timothy Birchfield Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Timothy.Birchfield@ferc.gov

Nathan Blizzard Rates & Tariff Michigan PSC BlizzardN@michigan.gov

Julie Blocker Energy Efficiency Policy Analyst Public Utility Commission of Texas julie.blocker@puc.texas.gov

Marzi Bolhassani Financial Analyst Railroad Commission of Texas Marzi.Bolhassani@rrc.texas.gov

Michael Boll Assoc. General Counsel & Corp. Secretary IESO michael.boll@ieso.ca

Ryan Boutet Electric Operations Michigan PSC boutetr@michigan.gov

Thomas Brodbeck Staff Attorney Ohio Consumers' Counsel thomas.brodbeck@occ.ohio.gov

LaDonna Cain Public Utility Analyst Florida PSC LCain@psc.state.fl.us

Rachel Catricala Auditor Trainee 1 New York State DPS Rachel.Catricala@dps.ny.gov

Dylan Cerling Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Dylan.Cerling@ferc.gov

Chanel Chasanov Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Chanel.Chasanov@ferc.gov

Alena Clark Assistant Attorney General Michigan PSC ClarkA55@michigan.gov

Zachery Cole Renewables Engineer Consumers Energy zachery.cole@cmsenergy.com

Jean Coleman General Counsel Minnesota PUC jean.coleman@state.mn.us

LaMoniuqe Coleman Michigan Energy Assistance Program Michigan PSC ColemanL12@michigan.gov

Matthew Collins Public Utility Analyst Florida PSC mcollins@psc.state.fl.us

Lauren Corey Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Lauren.Corey@ferc.gov

Nick Coyle Commissioner Aide Ohio PUC nick.coyle@puco.ohio.gov

Sarah Cuba Associate PUR Analyst Virginia State Corporation Commission sarah.cuba@scc.virginia.gov

Sakina Deas Public Utility Analyst Florida PSC sdeas@psc.state.fl.us

Nicholas Deluca Utility Ananlyst Trainee 1 New York State DPS Nicholas.DeLuca@dps.ny.gov

Joshua Denzler Consultant 5 Lakes Energy jdenzler@5lakesenergy.com

Diane Dietz Public Utilities Rate Analyst Minnesota Department of Commerce diane.dietz@state.mn.us

John Dodd Policy Manager Energy Alabama jdodd@energyalabama.org

Jessica Duell Electric Operations Michigan PSC duellj@michigan.gov

Selena Easley-Castro Energy Industry Analyst Federal Energy Regulatory Commission selena.easley@ferc.gov

Henry Engelstein Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Henry.Engelstein@ferc.gov

Caleb Eveland Public Utility Analyst Florida PSC CEveland@psc.state.fl.us

Keegan Fay Public Affairs Intern Ohio Consumers' Counsel keegan.fay@occ.ohio.gov

David Fields Utility Analyst Utah Division of Public Utilities davidfields@utah.gov

Katheryn Gales Utility Specialist 1 Ohio PUC Katheryn.Gales@puco.ohio.gov

Jaylei George Auditor Trainee New York State DPS Jaylei.George@dps.ny.gov

Heather Gray Regulatory Consultant Consumers Energy heather.gray@cmsenergy.com

Matthew Greeley Principal Strategy Analyst Consumers Energy matthew.greeley@cmsenergy.com

Katherine Grote Public Utilities Regulatory Analyst III California PUC katherine.grote@cpuc.ca.gov

Felicia Hale Senior Financial Analyst Ohio PUC felicia.hale@puco.ohio.gov

Madison Halligan Public Utility Analyst Florida PSC mhalliga@psc.state.fl.us

Hunter Hansen Data Access, Privacy & IT Michigan PSC HansenH5@michigan.gov

Jackson Harmon Utility Engineering Specialist 1 New York State DPS Jackson.Harmon@dps.ny.gov

David Hicks Administrative Law Judge Ohio PUC David.Hicks@puco.ohio.gov

Christopher Higby Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Christopher.Higby@ferc.gov

Jeremy Hirschi Utility Analyst Utah Division of Public Utilities jeremyhirschi@utah.gov

Eric Hitchins Public Utility Analyst Florida PSC dbetton@psc.state.fl.us

Ben Hoffman Utilities Engineer California PUC benjamin.hoffman@cpuc.ca.gov

Kristina Hubbell Energy Resource Adequacy & Forecasting Michigan PSC HubbellK@michigan.gov

Julian Johnson Assistant Attorney General Ohio Attorney General Julian.Johnson@OhioAGO.gov

Jordan Joyce Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Jordan.Joyce@ferc.gov

Nadav Karasov Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Nadav.Karasov@ferc.gov

Amanda Kellett-Ciani Utility Analyst Trainee 1 New York State DPS Amanda.Kellett-Ciani@dps.ny.gov

Tara Kersey Administrative Law Judge New York State DPS Tara.Kersey@dps.ny.gov

Sohani Khan Assistant Peoples Counsel Office of the Peoples Counsel skhan@opc-dc.gov

Ian Kieffer Administrative Law Judge Ohio PUC ian.kieffer@puco.ohio.gov

Steve Kimbrell Communications Outreach Michigan PSC kimbrells@michigan.gov

Keiba Kimp Regulatory Analyst South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff kkimp@ors.sc.gov

Russell King Assistant Counsel New York State DPS Russell.King@dps.ny.gov

Nichole Kramer Strategy Manager Consumers Energy nichole.kramerkiuchi@cmsenergy.com

Clay Kulesza Attorney Virginia State Corporation Commission cfkulesz@gmail.com

Kayna Lantz Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Kayna.Lantz@ferc.gov

Zanu Laudat Financial Analyst Railroad Commission of Texas Zanu.Laudat@rrc.texas.gov

Angela Lee Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Angela.Lee@ferc.gov

Jina Lin Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Jina.Lin@ferc.gov

Laurie Logue Auditor 1 New York State DPS Laurie.Logue@dps.ny.gov

Arturo Luca Castillo Policy Analyst 1 New York State DPS Arturo.lucastillo@dps.ny.gov
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Hampden Macbeth Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Hampden.Macbeth@ferc.gov

Amanda MacDonald Senior Assistant City Attorney Denver City Attorney's Office amanda.macdonald@denvergov.org

Justin Maloney Utility Analyst 1 New York State DPS Justin.Maloney@dps.ny.gov

Jacob Martus Gas Safety and Operations Infrastructure Michigan PSC MartusJ2@michigan.gov

Jacob Maxwell Utility Analyst 1 New York State DPS Jacob.Maxwell@dps.ny.gov

Sarah Meyerhoff Public Utilities Regulatory Analyst I California PUC sarah.meyerhoff@cpuc.ca.gov

Nadia Mezic Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Nadia.Mezic@ferc.gov

Ryan Mitchell Utility Analyst 1 New York State DPS Ryan.Mitchell@dps.ny.gov

Garett Nelson Energy Cost Recovery Reconciliations Michigan PSC nelsong5@michigan.gov

Chibuzo Obikwelu Engineer Technical Analyst Consumers Energy chibuzo.obikwelu@cmsenergy.com

Isaac Paine Commissioner Aide Ohio PUC isaac.paine@puco.ohio.gov

Robert Palleschi Utility Financial Analyst Trainee New York State DPS Robert.Palleschi@dps.ny.gov

Nicholas Planty Administrative Law Judge New York State DPS Nicholas.Planty@dps.ny.gov

Jacinta Porter Deputy General Counsel East Kentucky Power Cooperative jacinta.porter@ekpc.coop

Gabriel Powery Licensing Administrator OfReg gabriel.powery@ofreg.ky

Brandy Quinn Communications Outreach Michigan PSC QuinnB1@michigan.gov

Nancy Rademacher Rates & Tariff Michigan PSC RademacherN@michigan.gov

Grace Richardson Utility Analyst Trainee 2 New York State DPS Grace.Richardson@dps.ny.gov

Hayden Rogers Public Utility Analyst Florida PSC hrogers@psc.state.fl.us

Kit Sabo Distribution Planning Michigan PSC SaboK1@michigan.gov

Damien Savage Utility Analyst 2 New York State DPS Damien.Savage@dps.ny.gov

Jocee Schwass Federal Clean Energy Innovator Fellow Ohio PUC Jocee.Schwass@puco.ohio.gov

Ezra Scott Empire State Fellow New York State DPS Ezra.ScottJr@dps.ny.gov

Michael Sherman Utility Analyst Trainee 2 New York State DPS Michael.Sherman@dps.ny.gov

Jack Sherrick Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission John.Sherrick@Ferc.gov

Zach Simmons Revenue Requirements Michigan PSC SimmonsZ@michigan.gov

Jacob Slattery U.S. DOE Fellow Austin Energy Jacob.Slattery@austinenergy.com

John Steinhart Assistant Consumers' Counsel Ohio Consumers' Counsel john.steinhart@occ.ohio.gov

Leo Steinmetz Public Utilities Regulatory Analyst III California PUC Leo.Steinmetz@cpuc.ca.gov

Li Szilagy Energy Distribution Planning Michigan PSC SzilagyL@michigan.gov

Bethel Tarekegne Systems Engineer Pacific Northwest National Laboratory bethel.tarekegne@pnnl.gov

Lewis Taylor Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Lewis.Taylor@ferc.gov

Filonna Thomas Communications Michigan PSC ThomasF5@michigan.gov

Daniel Tikk Public Utilities Rates Analyst Minnesota Department of Commerce daniel.tikk@state.mn.us

Joshua Trichon Excelsior Fellow New York State DPS Joshua.Trichon@dps.ny.gov

Ashley Uphus Public Utilites Financial Analysist Minnesota Department of Commerce ashley.uphus@state.mn.us

Glenda Valdez Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Glenda.Valdez@Ferc.gov

John Varanese Assistant Consumers' Counsel Ohio Consumers Counsel john.varanese@occ.ohio.gov

Arielis Vega Auditor 1 New York State DPS Arielis.Vega@dps.ny.gov

Louise Vieillescazes Financial Analyst Railroad Commission of Texas Louise.Vieillescazes@rrc.texas.gov

Felicia West Attorney Advisor Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Felicia.West@ferc.gov

Mary Wilkins Customer Assistance Division Michigan PSC wilkinsm3@michigan.gov

Lauren Williams Assistant Attorney General Ohio Attorney General's Office lauren williams@ohioago.gov

Michael Zielinski Attorney Virginia State Corporation Commission michael.zielinski@scc.virginia.gov

Ari Zwick Public Utilities Rates Analyst Minnesota Department of Commerce ari.zwick@state.mn.us
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